JNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE

When Recorded Return To: LIEN RELEASE DEPT WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE MAC X0501-022 P.O. BOX 1992 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92402



Doc#: 1619513002 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/13/2016 08:16 AM Pg: 1 of 3

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

WFHM - CLIENT 936 #:05/1605/273 "ANDERSON" Lender ID:701004/734131518 Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by TAVARES ANDERSON AND CHRISTING ANDERSON, originally to WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 08/22/2012 Recorded: 09/07/2012 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 1225157121, does hereby acknowledge full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 09-18-215-012-1068

Property Address: 755 HANBURY DRIVE #755, DES PLAINES, IL 60016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument. 18 OFFICE

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. On June 14th, 2016

KCIA, Vice President Loan

Documentation

1619513002 Page: 2 of 3

INOFFICIAL COPY

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Bernardino

On June 14th, 2016 before me, ELIZABETH LUNA, Notary Public, personally appeared LINDA GARCIA, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

ELIZABETH LUNA

Notary Expires: 11/01/2019 #2129157

(This area for notarial seal)

My Comm. Expires Nov. 1, 2019

Prepared By:

AGE XL
COLUMNIA CICATA'S OFFICE Elizabeth Perez, WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE X0501-022, 1003 E BRIER DR, San Bernardino, CA 92408 800-572-3358

1619513002 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

The land referred to in this policy is situated in the State of Illinois, County of Cook, and described as follows

DWELLING UNIT 11-4 IN COTCORD COMMONS CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND ALL OR PART OF PARCELS IN THE FINAL PLANED UNIT DEVELOPMENT CONCORD COMMONS, BEING A PLANED UNIT DEVELOPMENT OF PART OF LOT "A" IN BENJAMIN CONSOLIDATION OF FART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "C" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OF "ERSHIP FOR CONCORD COMMONS CONDOMINIUM, RECORDED JUNE 16, 2005 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0616703080, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS

APN # 09-18-215-012-1068

According to the latest available equalized assessment roll in the office of the county tax assessor, there is located on the land a dwelling known as 755 Hambury Dr. Des Phicas, IL 60016

Being the same property conveyed to Tavares Anderson & Chinstine Ancierson, not in tenancy in common, but in tenancy by entirety by deed from Condor Homes, Inc., dated 2/1/2006, filed 5/12/2006 and recorded in Deed as Inst. No. 9613255850 in Cook County Records